
2023 Flagler College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-30   Conf: 12-18   Home: 15-9   Away: 2-18   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (395), Opp (345)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (1), Owens (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Newland (4), Garcia (2),
Burke (1), Clapp (1), Garcia (1), Gray (1), Thomas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Garcia (4), Wentworth (2), Crowel (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Faulkner 2, Voorhees 1, Totals , Opp (11)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (138-169), Garcia (26-35), Wentworth (25-28), Crowel (18-20), Faulkner (16-18), Voorhees (11-16), Fischer (7-8), Janata
(7-8), Partridge (6-6), Norwood (4-6), Wysocki (4-4), Haskins (3-4), Pesante (3-3), Stubbs (3-4), Reiss (2-3), Nofi (1-1), Vondruska (1-1),
Wynne (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Warde, Jaiden .328 46-45 177 28 58 10 0 1 31 71 .401 10 0 24 1 .360 2 0 1-1 21 69 15 .857
7 Newland, Trey .317 46-45 164 33 52 7 0 0 26 59 .360 21 12 36 0 .427 2 2 27-29 109 3 1 .991
3 Burke, Matthew .264 42-42 140 29 37 5 0 0 20 42 .300 6 23 15 2 .379 5 2 3-3 77 95 2 .989
15 Clapp, Taylor .237 47-46 169 24 40 10 1 2 31 58 .343 17 5 36 1 .315 6 0 7-9 294 36 5 .985
17 Owens, Simms .224 45-44 165 33 37 6 1 1 22 48 .291 23 12 32 2 .356 2 3 22-24 91 3 2 .979
9 Gray, Mason .347 26-25 101 18 35 5 0 0 15 40 .396 10 3 9 0 .414 2 4 7-11 40 51 9 .910
16 Hodges, Jack .333 5-2 12 4 4 1 0 0 5 5 .417 1 0 0 2 .357 1 0 1-1 1 7 2 .800
8 Phillips, Coy .328 21-15 61 10 20 4 0 0 12 24 .393 10 1 11 0 .431 0 0 0-0 84 6 0 1.000
18 Thomas, Zach .324 15-8 37 7 12 3 0 1 6 18 .486 3 1 11 0 .390 0 0 0-0 16 15 0 1.000
23 Crowel, Jonny .318 9-7 22 5 7 2 0 0 6 9 .409 2 0 2 0 .360 1 0 0-0 45 6 2 .962
34 Haskins, Justin .309 30-17 68 13 21 3 0 0 10 24 .353 9 1 9 1 .392 1 0 0-0 11 1 1 .923
22 Kudlinski, Tim .294 33-28 102 16 30 7 0 0 6 37 .363 11 4 23 1 .385 0 0 0-0 29 4 1 .971
27 Wentworth, Jaxson .273 20-18 55 7 15 1 0 0 11 16 .291 5 5 7 1 .385 0 3 0-0 125 6 6 .956
26 Kresak, Caden .245 21-14 53 7 13 2 0 0 7 15 .283 11 1 8 0 .379 1 2 2-2 39 0 0 1.000
19 Fitzgerald, Bryce .241 26-8 29 8 7 1 1 2 11 16 .552 4 0 14 0 .333 0 0 0-1 23 2 2 .926
2 Garcia, Griffin .225 27-23 71 18 16 1 0 0 7 17 .239 18 2 21 1 .391 1 0 8-9 148 17 3 .982
1 Garcia, Donovan .217 29-27 106 19 23 5 1 2 29 36 .340 17 1 19 0 .323 3 1 5-6 40 52 9 .911
21 Thomas, Ashton .191 28-18 68 8 13 3 0 2 12 22 .324 13 3 14 2 .341 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 48-48 1600 287 440 76 4 11 267 557 .348 191 74 291 14 .372 28 17 83-96 1210 424 67 .961
Opponents .282 48-48 1590 258 448 66 7 29 220 615 .387 160 39 307 21 .358 16 21 69-86 1223 493 59 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Partridge, Gabriel 2.37 0-6 15 0 0 0-0 3 19.0 16 7 5 10 19 3 1 0 .222 5 2 0 1 2
28 Reiss, Steven 2.74 2-1 18 0 0 0-0 1 23.0 16 10 7 5 17 3 0 0 .195 2 3 0 1 1
10 Vondruska, Brad 2.89 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 1 18.2 16 6 6 5 8 2 0 3 .229 1 3 0 1 0
6 Voorhees, Gage 3.01 2-5 13 12 4 1-0 0 92.2 87 36 31 16 68 17 1 2 .245 3 10 0 2 4
38 Wynne, Huston 3.71 0-2 20 0 0 0-1 1 26.2 25 15 11 8 18 5 1 0 .250 1 5 0 0 2
37 Norwood, Nathan 4.42 0-0 10 3 0 0-0 1 18.1 21 11 9 8 17 2 0 2 .292 3 1 1 2 1
30 Faulkner, Dylan 5.30 5-3 13 11 1 0-1 0 56.0 65 36 33 22 61 11 2 3 .288 3 2 1 3 0
25 Janata, Jake 5.31 0-1 11 5 0 0-0 0 20.1 25 15 12 13 11 5 0 2 .301 2 2 0 1 1
33 Pesante, Blake 6.14 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 7 5 4 3 4 1 1 .382 1 0 0 1 0
44 Rosenberg, Drew 6.46 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 16 12 11 5 6 0 0 3 .271 0 4 0 1 1
34 Haskins, Justin 6.57 1-3 10 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 15 9 9 5 9 3 0 2 .319 2 1 0 0 2
14 Wysocki, Seth 7.08 3-2 11 8 0 0-0 0 34.1 49 31 27 18 21 5 0 2 .343 3 1 0 2 4
20 Fischer, Daniel 7.20 1-3 13 6 0 0-0 0 35.0 50 34 28 19 26 1 0 6 .347 5 3 0 1 0
42 Prendergast, A.J. 7.27 1-3 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 12 9 7 7 7 1 0 2 .324 1 0 1 0 1
31 Stubbs, Benjamin 8.31 2-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 9 8 8 11 1 0 1 .314 3 0 0 0 1
35 Nofi, Anthony 11.37 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 9 8 4 5 3 1 0 .379 0 2 0 0 1
32 Thomas, Jace 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.89 18-30 190 48 5 2 7 403.1 448 258 219 160 307 66 7 29 .282 35 39 3 16 21
Opponents 5.50 30-18 180 48 5 5 13 407.2 440 287 249 191 291 76 4 11 .275 37 74 2 28 17



2023 Flagler College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Phillips, Coy 90 84 6 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kresak, Caden 39 39 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Thomas, Zach 31 16 15 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wysocki, Seth 11 2 9 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
37 Norwood, Nathan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
38 Wynne, Huston 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
42 Prendergast, A.J. 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Reiss, Steven 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
44 Rosenberg, Drew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Nofi, Anthony 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Partridge, Gabriel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
33 Pesante, Blake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Stubbs, Benjamin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
7 Newland, Trey 113 109 3 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Burke, Matthew 174 77 95 2 .989 20 0 0 — 0 0
15 Clapp, Taylor 335 294 36 5 .985 25 0 0 — 0 0
2 Garcia, Griffin 168 148 17 3 .982 0 26 9 .743 4 0
17 Owens, Simms 96 91 3 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kudlinski, Tim 34 29 4 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Crowel, Jonny 53 45 6 2 .962 1 18 2 .900 1 0
27 Wentworth, Jaxson 137 125 6 6 .956 1 25 3 .893 2 0
19 Fitzgerald, Bryce 27 23 2 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Haskins, Justin 13 11 1 1 .923 2 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Garcia, Donovan 101 40 52 9 .911 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gray, Mason 100 40 51 9 .910 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Voorhees, Gage 18 5 11 2 .889 2 11 5 .688 0 0
25 Janata, Jake 8 2 5 1 .875 0 7 1 .875 0 0
11 Warde, Jaiden 105 21 69 15 .857 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hodges, Jack 10 1 7 2 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Faulkner, Dylan 9 1 6 2 .778 0 16 2 .889 0 0
10 Vondruska, Brad 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Fischer, Daniel 2 0 1 1 .500 1 7 1 .875 0 0
21 Thomas, Ashton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Thomas, Jace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1701 1210 424 67 .961 88 138 31 .817 7 0
Opponents 1775 1223 493 59 .967 73 166 22 .883 8 2


